ROBO Cylinder
High-Speed Ball Screw Type RCP2-HSM/HSMR
ROBO Cylinder
High-Speed Ball Screw Type
Clean Room Specification RCP2CR-HSM
100
0
5

Series Actuator typeType Power-supply voltage I/O signal pattern
RCP2 Actuator’s
(type code) – (encoder type) – (motor type)
0:24VDC (Blank) :NPN
P :PNP
CF: Built-in drive-
power cutoff
relay, high
output type
Item Specification
Controller series/type
Connected actuator
Input power supply
Power-supply capacity
Number of controlled axes
Control method
Positioning command
Position numbers
Backup memory
PIO
LED indicators
I/F power supply
Communication
Encoder interface
Forced release
of electromagnetic brake
Cable length
Withstand voltage
Vibration resistance
Operating temperature
Operating humidity
Operating ambience
International Protection code
Weight
Accessory
RCP2-CF-HSM/HSMR
RCP2-HSM/HSMR
24VDC ± 10%
6 A max. (peak rush current :8A)
1 axis
Field-weakening vector control (patent pending)
Position number specification
Standard 16 points, maximum 64 points
Storage of position number data and parameters in non-volatile memory.
Serial E2PROM rewritable up to 100,000 times.
10 dedicated inputs / 10 dedicated outputs; selectable from 5 patterns
RDY (green), RUN (green), ALM (red)
External power supply: 24 V ± 10%, 0.3 A; insulated
RS485, 1 channel (terminated externally)
Incremental specification, conforming to EIA RS-422A/423A
Toggle switch on the front face of the enclosure
Motor/encoder cables: 20 m max.PIO cable: 5 m max.
500VDC 10MΩ
10 ~ 57 Hz, 0.035 mm (continuous) or 0.075 mm
(intermittent), non-reversed, in X/Y/Z directions
0 ~ 40°C
85%RH max. (non-condensing)
Free from corrosive gases
IP20
300g
PIO flat cable (2 m)
IAI America Inc. IAI Industrieroboter  GmbH
Europe Headquarters
Ober der Röth 4    D-65824 Schwalbach, Germany
IAI CORPORATION
Japan Headquarters
645-1 Shimizu Hirose   Shizuoka 424-0102, Japan
Tel.: +81-543-64-5105   Fax: +81-543-64-5182
U S A H e a d q u a r te rs
2 6 9 0 W . 2 3 7 th S t To rra n c e , C A 9 0 5 0 5
Tel.: +49-6196-8895-0   Fax: +49-6196-8895-24Tel.: +1-310-891-6015   Fax: +1-310-891-0815